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RESERVATIONS

Mobile: +255 (0) 787 993 077
Email: reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz

MARKETING 

Bridget Fogarty 
Mobile: +27 (0) 82 446 4046 
Email: bridget.fogarty@legendaryexpeditions.co.za 

SALES: EAST AFRICA

Gertrude Nyangaka
Mobile: +255 (0) 763 353 213
Email: gertrude.nyangaka@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz 

SALES: USA REPRESENTATION

Classic Portfolio Representation
Website: www.classic-portfolio.com
Email: usa@classic-portfolio.com 

SAFARI PLANNING

Mobile: +255 (0) 787 993 077
Email: safari@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz

ACCOUNTS

Betty Machua
Mobile: +255 (0) 789 555 537
Email: betty.machua@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz

SALES: SOUTHERN AFRICA

Alessandra de Azevedo
Mobile: +27 (0) 84 885 6443
Email: alessandra.deazevedo@legendaryexpeditions.co.za 

SALES: UK / EUROPEAN REPRESENTATION

Nick Wilson
Mobile: +44 (0) 797 430 7171
Email: nw@perowneinternational.com 

mailto:reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz
http://www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz/
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CLOSURE DATES HIGH SEASON SAVINGS SEASON PEAK SEASON

01 – 30 Apr '24

06 Jan – 29 Feb '24 
01 Jun – 31 Oct '24

20 Dec – 22 Dec '24
03 – 05 Jan '25

01 – 31 Mar '24
01 – 31 May '24 

01 Nov – 19 Dec '24
23 Dec '24 – 02 Jan '25

ROOM TYPES # OF
UNITS

BASIS
per night (US$) *RSP 1 TDL 1 *RSP 2 TDL 2 *RSP 1 TDL 1 *RSP 2 TDL 2 *RSP 1 TDL 1 *RSP 2 TDL 2

GARDEN
COTTAGES
1 bedroom

Day rooms charged
as a night stay for
guest(s) checking
out later than
18h00 subject to
availability. Check-
in at 12h00. 

10 

PER ADULT $ 520 $ 5.20 $ 470 $ 4.70 $ 410 $ 4.10 $ 370 $ 3.70 $ 572 $ 5.72 $ 517 $ 5.17

PER CHILD 
(4 — 15 yrs) $ 290 $ 2.90 $ 260 $ 2.60 $ 205 $ 2.05 $ 185 $ 1.85 $ 319 $ 3.19 $ 286 $ 2.86

PER ADULT 
(DAY ROOM) $ 345 $ 3.45 $ 310 $ 3.10 $ 280 $ 2.80 $ 250 $ 2.50 $ 380 $ 3.80 $ 341 $ 3.41

PER CHILD 
(DAY ROOM) $ 175 $ 1.75 $ 160 $ 1.60 $ 135 $ 1.35 $ 120 $ 1.20 $ 193 $ 1.93 $ 176 $ 1.76

MERU
COTTAGE
2 bedrooms

1 MINIMUM RATE
UP TO 4 ADULTS $ 1 830 $ 18.30 $ 1 645 $ 16.45 $ 1 420 $ 14.20 $ 1 280 $ 12.80 $ 2 013 $ 20.13 $ 1 810 $ 18.10

KAHAWA
COTTAGE
2 bedrooms

1 MINIMUM RATE
UP TO 4 ADULTS $ 1 830 $ 18.30 $ 1 645 $ 16.45 $ 1 420 $ 14.20 $ 1 280 $ 12.80 $ 2 013 $ 20.13 $ 1 810 $ 18.10

GUIDE ROOM 1 PER GUIDE $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40

Arusha

Legendary Expeditions | P.O. Box 2782 Arusha, Tanzania | Telephone +255 787 993 077 
reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz | www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz

 

LEGENDARY LODGE

 
*RSP 1: standard rate for booking Legendary Lodge                    Legendary Expeditions safari camps and lodges

*RSP 2: rate offered if booking                 Legendary Expeditions safari camps and lodges
 

excluding
includes

Rates are quoted per person per night, child or minimum rate for a cottage, on a dinner, bed and breakfast basis. 
A 50% single supplement applies. 
Meru Cottage is quoted per cottage per night. An additional 5th person can be added (child under 12 only). Children charged at the child rate. 
Kahawa Cottage can accommodate two doubles OR one double and one twin - no extra bed available. 
The child rate is applicable to guests 4 - 15 years sharing with an adult. 
Children 3 years and younger are welcome free of charge sharing with an adult. A cot can be provided on request.
Lunch is available on request for in-house guests at $ 70 per person. 
Day Room rates exclude lunch and beverages. 

◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊

Included in Legendary Lodge rates
Dinner, bed and breakfast, and pre-stocked soft drinks in mini bar. 
Arrival and departure transfers between Legendary Lodge and Arusha Airport (not including JRO).
Internet is complimentary. 
Activities: nature walks, cycling trails, art in the garden.

◊
◊
◊
◊

Excluded from Legendary Lodge rates
A compulsory government Tourism Development Levy (TDL) of 1% is charged on the invoiced accommodation rate and needs to be added, in addition to
the accommodation charge, per person per night. 
Airport transfers between Kilimanjaro Int. Airport and Legendary Lodge at an additional charge of $ 130 per vehicle per transfer (max 6 guests), including
a complimentary bottle of water. 
House and connoisseur wines, beers, local spirits, water, juice, soft drinks, champagne, spirits charged on consumption. 
Daily laundry service is charged on use. 
Gratuities, spa treatments and items/expenses of a personal nature. 
Coffee tours: US$ 100pp (min 2 guests) or US$ 50pp (4+ guests), including return road transfers. (*External service: subject to availability & rate change.)
Lunch is available on request for in-house guests at $ 70 per person. 
Additional guests for meals: US$ 50 per person for breakfast; US$ 70 per person for lunch; and US$ 80 per person for dinner (subject to availability). 
All lunch requests for external guests must be pre-arranged with at least 48 hours’ notice (strictly subject to availability).
Lunch/breakfast packs: US$ 35 per guest and complimentary for driver/guide if combined with a guest request. Otherwise, US$ 35 per driver/guide if ordered
separately. Book at least 48 hours in advance. 
Telephone usage available at an additional charge. 
Day trips are available for booking at an additional charge (see under 'Booking Information').
Arusha Town Sightseeing: US$ 100 per hour per vehicle including driver (maximum 6 guests) within a 10km radius of Legendary Lodge. 

◊

◊

◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊

◊
◊
◊

mailto:reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz
http://www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz/
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CLOSURE DATES HIGH SEASON SAVINGS SEASON PEAK SEASON

01 Apr – 15 May '24

06 Jan – 29 Feb '24
01 Jun – 31 Oct '24

20 – 22 Dec '24
03 – 05 Jan '25

01 – 31 Mar '24
16 – 31 May '24

01 Nov – 19 Dec '24
23 Dec '24 – 02 Jan '25 

ROOM TYPES # OF
UNITS

BASIS
per night (US$) RSP TDL RSP TDL RSP TDL

TENTED SUITES 

2 sets of adjoining 
suites available

10

PER ADULT $ 2 280 $ 22.80 $ 1 870 $ 18.70 $ 2 508 $ 25.08

PER CHILD (4 — 15 yrs) $ 1 205 $ 12.05 $ 1 000 $ 10.00 $ 1 326 $ 13.26

FLY-CAMPING

Available only between
01 Jun – 31 Oct (Dry
Season)

4 SURCHARGE PER
PERSON (MIN 16 YRS)

$ 245 $ 2.45 – –

GUIDE ROOM
Single occupancy 3 PER GUIDE $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40

MWIBA CONSERVATION FEES
PER ADULT & GUIDE $ 180

PER CHILD (4 — 15 yrs) $ 155

Included in Mwiba Lodge rates

Excluded from Mwiba Lodge rates

Rates are quoted per person or per child per night. 
A 50% single supplement is applicable from the second single in Savings Season. 
A 50% single supplement is applicable from the first single in High Season and Peak Season. 
The child rate is applicable to guests 4 - 15 years of age. Children up to the age of 15 years old are required to share with an adult (an extra bed is not
suitable for persons over 15 years of age). From 16 years of age, a child can occupy their own room and the adult rate applies. 
Children under 4 years of age are not permitted due to safety regulations.
LATE DEPARTURE OPTIONS:

◊
◊
◊
◊

◊
◊

Full board: All meals, house wines, beers, local spirits, water, tea, coffee, juice and soft drinks. 
Unlimited game drives with picnic meal as well as night drives within our privately managed concession. 
Bush walks with a professional walking guide.  
Each booking is allocated a private safari vehicle and guide for maximum flexibility. 
Transfers between lodge and the nearest airstrip (Mwiba Airstrip). 
Tribal experiences with the Hadzabe and Datoga tribes.
Use of all lodge facilities including the gym and pool. 
Daily laundry service and complimentary mini bar. 
Internet available in main areas and tented suites. 

◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊

Connoisseur wines, champagne and spirits. 
Conservation fees per person per night applicable to all guests and guides. 
Spa treatments, gratuities and items/expenses of a personal nature. 
Tourism Development Levy (TDL) of 1% per person per night.
Telephone usage available at an additional charge. 

◊
◊
◊
◊
◊

Mwiba Wildlife Reserve

Legendary Expeditions | P.O. Box 2782 Arusha, Tanzania | Telephone +255 787 993 077 
reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz | www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz

MWIBA LODGE

◦

◦

Excluding guide and activities: US$ 250 per person excluding concession fees. Includes use of public areas, lunch and selected drinks. Not available
between 01 December to 31 March (rainy season). 
Including guide and activities: guests are charged the nightly rate per person based on rate table above, excluding concession fees. Includes use of
tented suite, public areas, lunch and selected drinks. Not available between 01 December to 31 March (rainy season). 

*Please note that the Conservation Fees are estimated and are subject to change without prior notice.

mailto:reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz
http://www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz/


PARK & CAMPING FEES Jan – Mar '24
May – Jun '24 July – Sept '24 Oct '24 – Jan '25

SERENGETI PARK 
& CAMPING FEES

PER ADULT 
& GUIDE

$ 142 $ 154 $ 142

PER CHILD 
(5 — 15 yrs)

$ 37 
children 4 years of age are complimentary

CLOSURE DATES HIGH SEASON SAVINGS SEASON PEAK SEASON

01 Apr – 15 May '24
01 Jun – 31 Aug '24

20 – 22 Dec '24
03 – 05 Jan '25

06 Jan – 31 Mar '24
16 – 31 May '24

01 Sep – 19 Dec '24
23 Dec '24 – 02 Jan '25

ROOM TYPES # OF 
UNITS

BASIS
per night (US$) RSP TDL RSP TDL RSP TDL

TENTED ROOMS 5

PER ADULT $ 1 540 $ 15.40 $ 1 245 $ 12.45 $ 1 694 $ 16.94

PER CHILD (4 — 15 yrs) $ 805 $ 8.05 $ 660 $ 6.60 $ 886 $ 8.86

FAMILY TENT
2 tented rooms with
lounge

1
MINIMUM RATE
BASED ON 2 ADULTS /
2 CHILDREN

$ 5 385 $ 53.85 $ 4 360 $ 43.60 $ 5 924 $ 59.24

GUIDE ROOM PER GUIDE $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40

0
5

*Please note that the above rates are estimated and are subject to change without prior notice.

Rates are quoted per person or per child per night. 
A 50% single supplement is applicable from the second single in Savings Season. 
A 50% single supplement is applicable from the first single in High Season and Peak Season. 
The child rate is applicable to guests 4 - 15 years of age. Children up to the age of 15 years old are required to share with an adult (an extra bed is not
suitable for persons over 15 years of age). From 16 years of age, a child can occupy their own room and the adult rate applies. 
Children under 4 years of age are not permitted due to safety regulations.
Family tent is suitable for 4 adults OR 2 adults and 2 children. When booking 4 adults, the family tent rate will incur an additional supplement for the 4th
adult. Can be accommodated as two doubles; or two twins; or one double and one twin. 

◊
◊
◊
◊

◊
◊

Included in Mila Tented Camp rates
Full board: All meals, house wines, beers, local spirits, water, tea, coffee, juice and soft drinks. 
Unlimited game drives with picnic meal (night drives are not available within the National Park). 
Bush walks with a professional walking guide. 
Each booking is allocated a private safari vehicle and guide for maximum flexibility. 
Transfers between camp and the nearest airstrip (Grumeti Airstrip).
Daily laundry service included.
Internet available in main areas and tented rooms. 

◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊

Excluded from Mila Tented Camp rates
Connoisseur wines, champagne and spirits. 
Park & Camping fees per person per night applicable to all guests and guides. 
Tourism Development Levy (TDL) of 1% per person per night.
Telephone usage available at an additional charge. 
While we suggest flying into Grumeti Airstrip, guests flying into Seronera can be collected at US$ 150 per transfer (maximum 6 guests). 
Transfers not mentioned. 

◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊

Legendary Expeditions | P.O. Box 2782 Arusha, Tanzania | Telephone +255 787 993 077 
reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz | www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz

Serengeti National Park
MILA TENTED CAMP

mailto:reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz
http://www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz/


CLOSURE DATES HIGH SEASON SAVINGS SEASON PEAK SEASON

10 Jan – 14 Jun '24
07 Oct – 14 Dec '24

15 Jun – 06 Oct '24
20 – 22 Dec '24
03 – 05 Jan '25

06 – 09 Jan '24
15 – 19 Dec '24

23 Dec '24 – 02 Jan '25

ROOM TYPES # OF 
UNITS

BASIS
per night (US$) RSP TDL RSP TDL RSP TDL

TENTED ROOMS 8
PER ADULT $ 1 420 $ 14.20 $ 1 180 $ 11.80 $ 1 562 $ 15.62

PER CHILD (4 — 15 yrs) $ 825 $ 8.25 $ 705 $ 7.05 $ 908 $ 9.08

FAMILY TENT
2 tented rooms with
lounge

1
MINIMUM RATE
BASED ON 2 ADULTS / 
2 CHILDREN

$ 5 040 $ 50.40 $ 4 210 $ 42.10 $ 5 544 $ 55.44

PRIVATE CAMP
Smaller side of camp

FAMILY TENT & 
2 TENTED ROOMS:
6 ADULTS / 2 CHILDREN

$ 10 665 $ 106.65 $ 8 880 $ 88.80 $ 11 732 $ 117.32

GUIDE ROOM PER GUIDE $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40

0
6

Songa Tented Camp is pitched as a split camp, whereby one side of the camp will have 6 tents and the other side will have 2 tents and the family tent. Each half
of the camp faces in a different direction and is fully contained with its own lounge and dining facility to ensure maximum privacy of each camp. Songa has the
option to make one half a ‘Private Camp’. 

Rates are quoted per person or per child per night. 
A 50% single supplement is applicable from the second single in Savings Season. 
A 50% single supplement is applicable from the first single in High Season and Peak Season. 
The child rate is applicable to guests 4 - 15 years of age. Children up to the age of 15 years old are required to share with an adult (an extra bed is not
suitable for persons over 15 years of age). From 16 years of age, a child can occupy their own room and the adult rate applies. 
Children under 4 years of age are not permitted due to safety regulations.
Family tent is suitable for 4 adults OR 2 adults and 2 children. When booking 4 adults, the family tent rate will incur an additional supplement for the 4th
adult. Can be accommodated as two doubles; or two twins; or one double and one twin.  

◊
◊
◊
◊

◊
◊

Included in Songa Tented Camp rates
Full board: All meals, house wines, beers, local spirits, water, tea, coffee, juice and soft drinks. 
Unlimited game drives with picnic meal (night drives not available within the National Park). 
Bush walks with a professional walking guide.
Each booking is allocated a private safari vehicle and guide for maximum flexibility. 
Transfers between camp and the nearest airstrip (Kogatende Airstrip).
Daily laundry service include. 
Internet available in the main areas only.

◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊

Excluded from Songa Tented Camp rates
Connoisseur wines, champagne and spirits. 
Park and Camping fees per person per night applicable to all guests and guides. 
Tourism Development Levy (TDL) of 1% per person per night.
Telephone usage available at an additional charge. 

◊
◊
◊
◊

Serengeti National Park
SONGA TENTED CAMP

*Please note that the above rates are estimated and are subject to change without prior notice.

Legendary Expeditions | P.O. Box 2782 Arusha, Tanzania | Telephone +255 787 993 077 
reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz | www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz

CAMP LOCATION OPEN DATES PARK & CAMPING / CONCESSION FEES

NORTHERN SERENGETI (KOGATENDE)
Within Serengeti National Park. Park & camping fees
apply. Children 4 years of age are complimentary.

06 – 09 Jan '24
15 – 30 Jun '24
01 – 07 Oct '24

PER ADULT & GUIDE $ 142

PER CHILD (5 – 15 yrs) $ 37

01 Jul – 30 Sep '24
PER ADULT & GUIDE $ 154

PER CHILD (5 – 15 yrs) $ 37

SOUTHERN SERENGETI
Concession fees apply. 15 Dec '24 – 5 Jan '25

PER ADULT & GUIDE $ 180

PER CHILD $ 155

mailto:reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz
http://www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz/


CLOSURE DATES HIGH SEASON SAVINGS SEASON PEAK SEASON

01 Apr – 31 May '24
01 Jun – 31 Oct '24

20 – 22 Dec '24
03 – 05 Jan '25

06 Jan – 31 Mar '24
01 Nov – 19 Dec '24

23 Dec '24 – 02 Jan '25

ROOM TYPES # OF 
UNITS

BASIS
per night (US$) RSP TDL RSP TDL RSP TDL

TENTED ROOMS 8
PER ADULT $ 1 420 $ 14.20 $ 1 180 $ 11.80 $ 1 562 $ 15.62

PER CHILD (4 — 15 yrs) $ 825 $ 8.25 $ 705 $ 7.05 $ 908 $ 9.08

FAMILY TENT
2 tented rooms with lounge

1
MINIMUM RATE
BASED ON 2 ADULTS / 
2 CHILDREN

$ 5 040 $ 50.40 $ 4 210 $ 42.10 $ 5 544 $ 55.44

PRIVATE CAMP
Smaller side of camp

FAMILY TENT & 
2 TENTED ROOMS: 
6 ADULTS / 2 CHILDREN

$ 10 665 $ 106.65 $ 8 880 $ 88.80 $ 11 732 $ 117.32

GUIDE ROOM PER GUIDE $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40 $ 240 $ 2.40

0
7

Operating as a seasonal camp, Nyasi Migrational Camp is set up in two locations during different times of year. The camp is pitched as a split camp, whereby one
side of the camp will have 6 tents and the other side will have 2 tents and the family tent. Each half of the camp is fully contained with its own lounge and dining
facility to ensure maximum privacy of each camp. Nyasi has the option to privatise one half of the camp. 

Rates are quoted per person or per child per night. 
A 50% single supplement is applicable from the second single in Savings Season. 
A 50% single supplement is applicable from the first single in High Season and Peak Season. 
The child rate is applicable to guests 4 - 15 years of age. Children up to the age of 15 years old are required to share with an adult (an extra bed is not
suitable for persons over 15 years of age). From 16 years of age, a child can occupy their own room and the adult rate applies.
Children under 4 years of age are not permitted due to safety regulations.
Family tent is suitable for 4 adults OR 2 adults and 2 children. When booking 4 adults, the family tent rate will incur an additional supplement for the 4th
adult. Can be accommodated as two doubles; or two twins; or one double and one twin. 

◊
◊
◊
◊

◊
◊

Included in Nyasi Migrational Camp rates
Full board: All meals, house wines, beers, local spirits, water, tea, coffee, juice and soft drinks. 
Unlimited game drives and picnic meal (night drives not available within the National Park, but are available within the southern location). 
Bush walks with a professional walking guide.
Each booking is allocated a private safari vehicle and guide for maximum flexibility. 
Transfers between camp and the nearest airstrip (Northern location: Lamai Airstrip; Southern location: Mwiba Airstrip).
Daily laundry service included. 
Internet available in the main areas only.

◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊

Excluded from Nyasi Migrational Camp rates
Connoisseur wines, champagne and spirits. 
Conservation, Park and Camping fees per person per night applicable to all guests and guides. 
Gratuities and items/expenses of a personal nature. 
Tourism Development Levy (TDL) of 1% per person per night.
Telephone usage available at an additional charge. 
Transfers not mentioned.

◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊

Legendary Expeditions | P.O. Box 2782 Arusha, Tanzania | Telephone +255 787 993 077 
reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz | www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz

Serengeti National Park
NYASI MIGRATIONAL CAMP

*Please note that the above rates are estimated and are subject to change without prior notice.

CAMP LOCATION OPEN DATES PARK & CAMPING / CONCESSION FEES

NORTHERN SERENGETI (LAMAI)
Within Serengeti National Park. Park & camping fees
apply. Children 4 years of age are complimentary.

01 – 30 Jun '24
01 Oct '24 – 05 Jan '25

PER ADULT & GUIDE $ 142

PER CHILD (5 – 15 yrs) $ 37

01 Jul – 30 Sep '24
PER ADULT & GUIDE $ 154

PER CHILD (5 – 15 yrs) $ 37

SOUTHERN SERENGETI
Concession fees apply. 06 Jan – 31 Mar '24

PER ADULT & GUIDE $ 180

PER CHILD $ 155

mailto:reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz
http://www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz/
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Legendary Expeditions | P.O. Box 2782 Arusha, Tanzania | Telephone +255 787 993 077 
reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz | www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz

STAY LONGER

20% off 5 or 7 nights at Legendary Expeditions
camps & lodges.

Travel allows for relaxation, excitement and freedom. Now guests can fully immerse themselves into the
Legendary experience by staying longer, for less. 

Stay at any of our camps and lodges for 5 nights or more (7 nights or more during high season) and
receive 20% off your accommodation. Valid 06 Jan – 19 Dec '24.

CONNECTED ADVENTURE

20% off a 8 or 10 night combination with Chem
Chem Safaris.

For the ultimate northern circuit safari in Tanzania, combine Legendary Expeditions with Chem Chem Safaris
for at least 8 or 10 nights to receive 20% off your accommodation. 

20% off 8+ nights: valid 06 Jan – 31 Mar 2024 & 01 Sept – 19 Dec 2024
20% off 10+ nights: valid 01 Jun – 31 Aug 2024
No minimum stay requirements at Legendary Expeditions or Chem Chem Safaris camps/lodges. 

HOW TO BOOK: Include both reservation teams in communications for each booking:
reservations@chemchemsafari.com & reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz

Special Offers

Booking Information
Additional services & experiences

ARRIVAL & DEPARTURE: Check-in time: 14h00. Check-out time: 10h00.
PACKED BREAKFAST OR LUNCH: Available at all properties. US$ 35 per guest, complimentary for driver/guide when arranged in conjunction with guest
packed lunches, otherwise US$ 35 per driver/guide. 
SCENIC HELICOPTER FLIGHTS: Helicopter is based in Arusha. Pre-booking is essential, this includes helicopter flights and transfers. Enquire for details.
BALLOON SAFARIS: only available at Mila Tented Camp, Songa Tented Camp and Nyasi Migrational Camp's (Lamai only). Enquire for details. 
SAFARI VEHICLE ONLY (Private vehicle includes driver only. Excludes a guide, accommodation, meals, transfers or flights & park / concession fees): 
          US$ 470 per vehicle per full day - within Arusha and surrounds - less than 200km.
          US$ 650 per vehicle per full day - more than 200km in total (eg. Ngorongoro, Tarangire, Manyara). 
SAFARI VEHICLE & GUIDE (Excludes accommodation, meals, transfers or flights, and park/concession fees): 
          US$ 855 per vehicle per full day - within Arusha and surrounds - less than 200km. 
          US$ 1 035 per vehicle per full day - more than 200km in total (eg. Ngorongoro, Tarangire, Manyara). 
          Should a Legendary Expeditions specialist guide be specifically requested by name, please note additional charges will be incurred to
          relocate the requested guide from their base safari camp/lodge to the desired meeting point, as well as returning the guide to their base
          camp/lodge on completion of their safari.

◊
◊

◊
◊
◊

◊

Professional guide information 
Meals and drinks, as indicated per lodge or camp, are included for professional guides when dining with guests. 
Conservation Fees are excluded and must be added as applicable. 
At the discretion of management and subject to availability, a professional guide may be upgraded to a guest tent/suite.
Additional permits for night game drives or bush walks will be charged per property based on guest activities. 

◊
◊
◊
◊

Friedkin Conservation Fund
An optional Friedkin Conservation Fund contribution of US$ 75 will be added to each booking. All proceeds go directly towards projects managed by the
Foundation. This amount can be removed if requested.

◊

Booking terms & conditions

Booking terms and conditions may be changed at the discretion of management without prior notice.
We hold provisional bookings for 14 days. However, we offer a certain amount of flexibility to extend this provisional booking, where requested in writing
and where possible. 
A 20% non-refundable deposit is required upon booking to confirm a reservation. 
The balance of payment is due at least 45 days prior to the arrival date. 
PEAK SEASON: We hold provisional bookings for 14 days (if dates are in high demand, then 7 days will be applied). A 50% deposit is required to confirm
the booking. Final payment is due 90 days prior to arrival.

◊
◊

◊
◊
◊

BOOKING POLICY:

CANCELLATION POLICY: 

Should a refund be requested 46 days or more prior to arrival, this will be processed nett of bank fees (Savings & High Season). 
Should a refund be requested 91 days or more prior to arrival, this will be processed nett of bank fees (Peak Season). 
Cancellations made 45 days or fewer prior to arrival will be subject to 100% cancellation charge of the full amount (Savings & High Season). 
Cancellations made 90 days or fewer prior to arrival will be subject to 100% cancellation charge of the full amount (Peak Season). 
Cancellations must be received in writing and will only be valid when receipt is acknowledged in writing. 
We reserve the right to amend these terms and conditions with sufficient prior notice. 

◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊

SAVINGS & HIGH SEASON: 
SAVINGS & HIGH SEASON: 
PEAK SEASON:
PEAK SEASON:  

+46 days: 80% refundable (20% retained) 
45-0 days: 100% cancellation
+91 days: 50% cancellation
90-0 days: 100% cancellation

◦

◦

◦

◦

◦

mailto:reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz
http://www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz/
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Legendary Expeditions | P.O. Box 2782 Arusha, Tanzania | Telephone +255 787 993 077 
reservations@legendaryexpeditions.co.tz | www.legendaryexpeditions.co.tz

The above rates are to be used as a GUIDELINE ONLY and are subject to change without prior notice based on updates by our preferred partner.
Rates are quoted PER PERSON and are based on adult travellers. Taxes and levies must be added in addition to the flight rate.
Some flights have a minimum booking requirement of 2 seats.
The above schedule does not act as a confirmation of flights. Flight schedule and their final rates are confirmed at the time of booking. 
Baggage limitations: Soft bags preferable, 15kg / 33lbs per person.
XL seats include additional luggage of 15kg / 33lbs per person. Price available on request.

◊
◊
◊
◊
◊
◊

Flight rates between properties with our preferred partner

AIRSTRIPS & 
FLIGHT COSTS ARUSHA

MWIBA
AIRSTRIP

KOGATENDE
AIRSTRIP

CHEM CHEM
AIRSTRIP

LAMAI
AIRSTRIP

GRUMETI
AIRSTRIP

ZANZIBAR
INT. AIRPORT 

KILIMANJARO
INT. AIRPORT

ARUSHA
Legendary Lodge

– $ 343 *
T&L: $ 32

$ 355
T&L: $ 33

$ 152*
T&L: $ 53

$ 355
T&L: $ 33

$ 355
T&L: $ 33

$ 348
T&L: $ 32

ON REQUEST
(not scheduled)

MWIBA AIRSTRIP
Mwiba Lodge & Nyasi
Migrational Camp (South)

$ 343*
T&L: $ 22

– $ 287*
T&L: $ 19

$ 388*
T&L: $ 54

$ 287*
T&L: $ 19

$ 287*
T&L: $ 19

$ 642*
T&L: $ 37

$ 411*
T&L: $ 26

KOGATENDE AIRSTRIP
Songa Tented Camp

$ 355
T&L: $ 23

$ 287*
T&L: $ 19

– $ 501 *
T&L: $ 60

$ 287
T&L: $ 19

$ 287
T&L: $ 19

$ 670
T&L: $ 38

$ 427
T&L: $ 26

CHEM CHEM AIRSTRIP $ 152*
T&L: $ 43

$ 427*
T&L: $ 56

$ 501*
T&L: $ 60

– $ 501*
T&L: $ 30

$ 501*
T&L: $ 60

$ 461*
T&L: $ 58

$ 225*
T&L: $ 16

LAMAI AIRSTRIP
Nyasi Migrational Camp
(Lamai)

$ 355
T&L: $ 23

$ 287*
T&L: $ 19

$ 287
T&L: $ 19

$ 501*
T&L: $ 60

– $ 287
T&L: $ 19

$ 670
T&L: $ 38

$ 427
T&L: $ 26

GRUMETI AIRSTRIP
Mila Tented Camp

$ 355
T&L: $ 23

$ 287*
T&L: $ 19

$ 287
T&L: $ 19

$ 501*
T&L: $ 60

$ 287
T&L: $ 19

– $ 652
T&L: $ 38

$ 427
T&L: $ 26

ZANZIBAR INT.
AIRPORT (ZNZ)

$ 298
T&L: $ 30

$ 586*
T&L: $ 44

$ 614
T&L: $ 46

$ 450*
T&L: $ 38

$ 614*
T&L: $ 46

$ 517
T&L: $ 41

– $ 298
T&L: $ 30

KILIMANJARO INT.
AIRPORT (JRO)

ON REQUEST
(not scheduled)

$ 411*
T&L: $ 36

$ 427
T&L: $ 36

$ 219*
T&L: $ 56

$ 427
T&L: $ 36

$ 411
T&L: $ 36

ON REQUEST
(not scheduled)

–

* Rate is based on minimum 2 pax
T&L = Taxes & Levies

Flight  Information

Booking Information

WIRE TRANSFERS:

Beneficiary Bank: 

Bank Postal Address: 

Bank Physical Address: 

Account Number: 

Account Currency: 

SWIFT Code/BIC:

MWIBA HOLDINGS LTD SALES COLLECTION 

ABSA Bank Tanzania Limited 

P.O. Box 14652, Arusha, Tanzania 

Serengeti Road, Arusha, Tanzania 

002 4000990 

United States Dollars 

BARCTZTZ

Banking Details

Confirmed bookings will be invoiced by Mwiba Holdings Ltd Sales Collection (trading as Legendary Expeditions). Bank charges will be for the account of the sender.
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